Contract ID:

Please replace this page with your authorizing resolution as required by the code section O.C.G.A § 32-4-61. A county shall have the authority to contract as set forth in this part and in paragraph (1) of Code Section 32-4-42. Any contract for work on all or part of the county road system shall be in writing and shall be approved by resolution which shall be entered on the minutes of such county

SAMPLE RESOLUTION

STATE OF GEORGIA

LOWNDES COUNTY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commission Chairman and Board of Commissioners of Lowndes County, and it is hereby resolved, that the foregoing attached Agreement, relative to the aforementioned projects and that [Name] as Commission Chairman and [Name], as Clerk, be and they are, thereby authorized and directed to execute the same for and in behalf of said by the Commission Chairman and Board of Commissioners of Lowndes County.

Passed and adopted this the _____ day of _____, 20___.

ATTEST:

COUNTY CLERK

BY:_____ CHAIRMAN

STATE OF GEORGIA,

LOWNDES COUNTY

I, <u>[Name]</u>, as Clerk of Commission, do hereby certify that I am custodian of the books and records of the same, and that the above and foregoing copy of the original is now on file in my office, and was passed by the Commission Chairman and Board of Commissioners of Lowndes County.

WITNESS my hand and official signature, this the _____ day of _____,

20_____.

BY: ______ CLERK OF

-24-